WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of

RESOLUTION No. 2014-46

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet

the need for additional funds in certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of fund.

FROM: Appropriation #

ROCK N' RAIL
453001224 Beer Tickets
453001264 Concession Supplies

453001331

Advert & Promotion

TOTAL

CENTRAL MARKET

457001317
457001331
457001349
457001375

Lig Lic, Hmeland Sec
Event Advertising
Insurance

Rentals

TOTAL

2014 ROAD PROJECTS

507001324

Road Projects

TOTAL

$550
$36,500
54,615

$41,665

$2,290
$2,210
$2,000
$4,625

$11,125

$265.189

$265,189

TO: Appropriation #

453001113
453001119
453001125
453001216
453001226
453001239
453001265
453001317
453001318
453001319
453001324
453001348
453001362
453001375
453001378

457001224
457001239
457001264
457001266
457001318
457001324
457001348

507001311
507001360
507002313
507001360

Supervisor Wage
Labor Wage
FICA/Medicare
Postage

Fuel

Misc Supplies

RaR T-Shirts

Liq Lic, Hmeland Sec
Music Acts & Sound
Traffic Management
Security & Clean-up
Liability Insurance
NIPSCO

Tents, Awning, Fence
Portable Toilets

Tickets

Misc Oper Supplies
Concession Supplies
Misc Equip
Entertainment

Other Prof Svs
Liability Insurance

Road Proj Legal

Road Proj Streets
Alley Proj Engnr
Road Proj Streets

$160
$710
$70
$1,320
$1,620
$460
$115
$175
$23,200
$6,255
$2,725
$200

$5
$3,835
3815
$41,665

$5
$890
$6,160
$895
$1,715
$710
$750
$11,125

$1,890
$32,055
$18,126
$213.119
$265,189



RESOLUTION No. 2014-46

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this
3" day of November, 2014.

TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN OF GRIFFITH

Glen Gaby

ATTEST: ("’WT’

Patricia Schaadt
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George N&érome Stan Dogosz
Clerk Treasurer




