## RESOLUTION No. 2014-46

## A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need for additional funds in certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of fund.

FROM: Appropriation #		TO: Appropriation #			
ROCK N' RAIL					
453001224	Beer Tickets	\$550	453001113	Supervisor Wage	\$160
453001264	Concession Supplies	\$36,500	453001119	Labor Wage	\$710
453001331	Advert & Promotion	\$4,615	453001125	FICA/Medicare	\$70
			453001216	Postage	\$1,320
			453001226	Fuel	\$1,620
			453001239	Misc Supplies	\$460
			453001265	RnR T-Shirts	\$115
			453001317	Liq Lic, Hmeland Sec	\$175
			453001318	Music Acts & Sound	\$23,200
			453001319	Traffic Management	\$6,255
		÷	453001324	Security & Clean-up	\$2,725
			453001348	Liability Insurance	\$200
			453001362	NIPSCO	\$5
			453001375	Tents, Awning, Fence	\$3,835
			453001378	Portable Toilets	<u>\$815</u>
	TOTAL	\$41,665			\$41,665
CENTRAL MARKET					
457001317	Liq Lic, Hmeland Sec	\$2,290	457001224	Tickets	\$5
457001331	Event Advertising	\$2,210	457001239	Misc Oper Supplies	\$890
457001349	Insurance	\$2,000	457001264	Concession Supplies	\$6,160
457001375	Rentals	\$4,625	457001266	Misc Equip	\$895
		<u> </u>	457001318	Entertainment	\$1,715
	-		457001324	Other Prof Svs	\$710
			457001348	Liability Insurance	<u>\$750</u>
	TOTAL	\$11,125		•	\$11,125
					-
2014 ROAD PROJECTS					
507001324	Road Projects	<u>\$265,189</u>	507001311	Road Proj Legal	\$1,890
			507001360	Road Proj Streets	\$32,055
			507002313	Alley Proj Engnr	\$18,126
			507001360	Road Proj Streets	<u>\$213,119</u>
	TOTAL	\$265,189			\$265,189

## RESOLUTION No. 2014-46

**BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED** that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2014.

TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN OF GRIFFITH

Glen Gaby

Lawrence Ballah

Rick Ryfa

Patricia Schaadt

Stan Dobosz

ATTEST:

George N Jerome Clerk Treasurer